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ORDER

Sub: - 5 i
ub: - Re-Allocation of Relieved PGT’s Guest Teachers:

The Com : i .
Guest TeaChch(fLCnt Au'thorlty is pleased to re-allocatc School(s) to the following
as mentioned against each, with immediate effect:-

PGT POLITICAL SCIENCE:

SL. | APPLICATION
NO. | ID
1 2013052171
2 21011028092
3 21011019234
4 21011007436
5 2017001871 |
6 2013012357
7 21011036714
8 2014018613
9 21011010120
10 2014000628
PGT HINDI:
SL. | APPLICATION
No.|ID |
L1 2014026033
l
2 2013015889

ALLOCATED |

TE WORKING ALLOCATED
ACHER NAME | pays " SCHOOL ID SCHOOL NAME
RAJINDER
GEETA DEVI 1229 2128096 NAGAR-S.
AKALIBABA
PHOOLASING!H
o SR. SEC. SCHOOL
NEELAM KUMARI 905 1309033 SHALIMAR BAGLH,
et BLOCK AP GGSSS |
CIITRA GUPTA
BANITA 800 2128093 ROAD-RAMJAS \
NO. 4 SR. SEC.
S SCHOOL
MEENAKSHI 760 1309253 JAIIANGIRPURI,
[ I R — _BLOCK A- SBV
DIMPLE GUPTA 736 1925450 MOLAR BAND,
e B - I NO.3-SBV
SUMAN KUMARI 722 1412082 MANGOLPURI, |
b P ) ) BLOCK-K-2,8V
ROIIINI, SECTOR
SRISHTI SHARMA 707 1413006 2 - G(CO-ED)
SARVODAYA
BERS R R ~ VIDYALAYA
DR. AMBEDKAR
DIVYA KHANDELWAL 681 1923011 NAGAR, SECTOR
V-GBSSS
(SHAHEED
ANUSHUYA
RS TN [SOPR—— S PRASAD) '\
UDAY VIR SINGH 678 1002192 SHAKARPUR, |
S | Noasmv \
RASIIMI BIARTI 647 1821001 PALAM ENCLAVE, |
o B B NO2SBV |
?‘E}iéﬁs'ﬁ"'##T"W‘oiﬁiﬁe’”‘ “ALLOCATED | r1 1 mracen SCH o
NAME  |DAYS | SCHOOLID | aunEKrEn SCHOOL NAME
ROHTASII 1837 1925399 MOLAR BAND, NO.3- GI3SSS
KUMAR ,
KAVITA DIEVI 1819 1207008 SIANKARACHARYA
MARG,SHALIED BHAT BAL
) MUKAND-SV




' : “SUNRIA | 1283
3 | 21011042985 SUNEIIA
570 ' T 1096
4 | 2014129570 | GYAN CHAND :833
5 | 201174690 RASIIMI
MISIIRA .
6 | 21011021047 SIEIMA l0gs |
7| 2014084440 JANDIIVI
MISIRA ——
8 | 2014160317 SAMRIEN : 86'5 _
9 | 21011007743 | UMA SHARMA 1065
10 | 2013000284 PRIYANKA
SIHARMA
1| 2014041206 JYOTI 1054

|

[ 2128093 |

1923010
1106025

1925009
1002027

1720017
1618063
1719101

1104001

CIHITRA GUpy
RAMJAS No, 42,509‘,'2
_ SCliooy,
MALVIYA NAGAR Gisss
DmSHAD(MRDINIHOLk
C SKv
MOLAR BAND, NO.1 sy
DALLUPURA SKv

PUSA, IARI-SKV
MOIIAN GARDIEN SKV
LAXMI BAI NAGAR(CO ED)
YAMUNA VIIAR, BLOCK B,
NO.1-SBV

|
|
i
|

TABLE-B (Guest Teacher who are to be relieved only when Guest Teachers
from Table-A reports to the respective allocated school mentioned as against

their name)

WORKING | ¢ruooL 1D

SL. | APPLICATION | TEACHER

NO. | ID NAME | DAYS | TTTTTCT

1 | 2017001721 SONIYA 232 1719101

2 2017071859 | ANJALI RANA 81 1104001

PGT SOCIOLOGY:

SL. | APPLICATION | TEACHER WORKING | ALLOCATED

NO. D _NAME | DAYS | SCHOOLID

1 2017060049 SAMTA 363 1617219

2 2017054027 RAJNI 360 1001105

3 2017145558 SANDIYA 351 1106024

. suukiA | I

4 2017086263 SAUMYA 350 1106114

e _ DWIVEDL .

5 2017033175 RAVINDRA 344 1925335 |
KUMAR

, - SHARMA

6 2017051312 MUKESH 340 1412007

1 - KUMAR
7 2017082307 | KM PRIYANKA 323 1413340
, - GAUTAM

8 2017063364 CHITRA 318 1412248

9 2017136960 PAVAN 314 1106114

, , KUMAR

10 | 2017137052 FIROJ 306 | 1413030

R _ KUMARL |

11 | 2017060932 SHILPI 287 2128096 |
SUBIAM

1212017002585 | RUPADEVI | 282 | tonsads

SCHOOL NAME

LAXMI BAI NAGAR(CO
15)-$SS
YAMUNA VIHAR, BLOCK
B3, NO.1 SBV

ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME

~ NILOTIHI SBV
_JHILMIL COLONY-SBY
IAST OI LONI ROAD, DDA
_ FLATS-SKV
SHAHDARA, MANSAROVER
__ PARK, NO.2-SKV
LAJPAT NAGAR
GOVT.(CO.ED)S.S.$

* POOTH KALAN SBV

ROHINI, SECTOR- 25,
GGSSS
POOTH KALAN, ROHINI
EXTN., SECTOR 20- SBV
SHAHDARA, MANSAROVER
____ PARK, NO.2-SKV
ROHINI, AVANTIKA, SECTOR
_ 1-SKV
RAJINDER NAGAR-S.
AKALIBABA PHOOLASINGH
__ SR.SEC. SCHOOL
JASOLA VILLAGE, GGSSS



5

:‘ABLE‘B (Gu
Tom Taple.p re

SL. A ' - .
No. n;, PLICATION
1 2017086914
PGT MATH:

SL. | APPLICATION
No. 1D _
1 21011050800
2 2017078012

3 | 2017114342
4 | 2017016502
5 2017053791
6 | 2017073166
7 | 2017121952
8 | 2017130600
9 | 2017003020
10 | 2017061838
11 | 2017028959
12 | 2017020402

est Teacher who are

TEACHER
NAME

POONAM DIEVI

TEACHER
NAME
KULBIR
SINGH
PREETI

. WASEEM
AHMED

KIUSHBOO
ANKITA
__YADAV
_ NARVADA
SWETA
TANWAR
MANEETA
DEVI
PRIYANKA
SONIA
~ KAUSHIK
TARVINDER
KAUR
POONAM
SHARMA

PGT ECONOMICS:

SL.
No.
1

APPLICATION
D , )
2013005212

2013077789

21011041483

2014233101

2013001181
2014173538

2013038487 _
2014225943

2013005563 |

2014195960

2014257217 |

TEACHER
NAME
PAWAN
KUMAR
VISHAVKARMA
HHARBIR
_ SINGH
USIIA KUMARI.
CHANDRA
SIHEKHAR

RAJIESTIWART

RAMAN
KUMAR
_GAYATRL

"ANIL SILPKAR

DEV RAJ
SINGH

'KARAMVIR |

'WORKING
DAYS
109

WORKING
DAYS
1386

897

874

864
761

760
760

754

751
750

749

744

1735

1715

1659

1656
1656
1656

1651

1648
1640

_NEETU |

1639

| WORKING |
| DAYS _

1667

SCHOOL ID

| ALLOCATED
| SCHOOL ID

2128001
I 1515026
1923005
1516027
1516143

1925334
1925450

1001023

1001105
1411043

1412024

1002400

| ALLOCATED

| SCHOOL ID

1413340

1001149

1924044

1719013

1002002

1822065

1925360

5000005

1002198

1925345

to be relieved only when Guest Teacl.lers
Ports to the respective allocated school mentioned as against

SCHOOL NAME

JASOLA VILLAGE,
GGSSS

ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
PAHARGA NJ-SBV

TAGORE GARDEN, NO.1-
GGSSS
DR. AMBEDKAR NAGAR,
SECTOR 1V, NO.1- SBV
(YOGI ARVIND)
RAMIESHT NAGAR-SKV
WEST PATEL NAGAR-SBV

LAJPAT NAGAR-RPVV
MOLAR BAND, NO. 3-
SBV
BHOLA NATH NAGAR,
NO.3-GGSSS
JHILMIL COLONY-SBV
RANI BAGH-G(CO-ED)SSS

MANGOLPURI, BLOCK H-
SKV
KHICHRIPUR SCHOOL OF

1310036

1002187

EXCELLENCE

ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
" ROLIINI, SECTOR- 25,
GGSSS

SHANKAR NAGAR-R. A
GEETA SR. SEC. SCHOOL

__ JUNGPURA-S(CO- ED)V
R.K. PURAM, SECTOR 2
SARVODAYA CO-ED

B VIDYALAYA
PATPARGANJ SBV (GIENDA
~ LAL DIXIT)
NAJAFGARI, JHARODA
KALAN-GBSSS
__NARELA, NO.1-SKV
BADARPUR, TAJPUR
~ PAIIARI - GBSSS
NEW ASHOK NAGAR GI3SSS
DTE PATRACHER

KONDLI-SBV

|
|




4

Guest Teachers

T A
ABLE-B (Guest Teacher who are to be relieved only when
oned as against

from g .
ro . Table-A reports to the respective allocated school menti
their name)

'SL. | APPLICATI = -
NO. ID TION TEACHER WORKING 0oL ID SCHOOL NAME
i 2014015436 _ _NAME | DAYS ScH ]
4015426 DIERMANDER | 1548 | 5000005 DTE PATRACHIER
. — SOLANKI
2 AR PREETT —{ga3 | 1310036 | _ NARELA, NO.I SKV

The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby dirccted to T cport

to .thc allocated School within 07 working days from the datc of issuance of
thls order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not
willing to join duty and his/hcr ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX
MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no reallocation
will be done till the time.

All concerned HoS, Dte. of Educatio
that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Expcricnce Certificate of
her/his working days and also posscssing requisite qualification according
to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their
dutics in the School.

Further, engagement of Guest Teachers is a stop gap arrangement
and does not confer any right for permanent joining. The Guest Teachers
shall be relieved once a permanent teacher joins the school.

This issue with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

n, GNCTD arc directed to ensurc

<

i

(JAI KUMAR)
SECTION OFFICER (E-V) BRANCH

-0 ’ 0238
No .l)li,18.2(83‘)/15—V/2022/#S q' é Dated: Oﬁ{ 0S 2
Copy forwarded for information and further nccessary action to the following:
1. PS to Sccretary (kducation), Dte. of Education, GNCTD
2. PS to Dircctor (Education) ,Dte. of Education, GNCTD
3. PA to Joint Dircctor (Admin), DoE, GNCTD
4. HoS concerned, Dtc. of Education, GNCTD. . .
5. Guest Tcacher(s) concerned, DOE, GNCTD for strict compliancc.
6. Programmer (IT) Branch to upload the order on the official website of this department.
7. Guard Filc.
s
(IATKUMAR)

SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH)

»
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