GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION E-V BRANCH, ROOM No. 111 & 116, OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING, TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054.

Email: gtcelldoe@gmail.com Phone No: 01123973681

No .DE.18.2(82)/E-V/2022/754-60

Dated: 0 \$ 05 202\$

ORDER

Sub: - Re-Allocation of Relieved PGT's Guest Teachers.

The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocate School(s) to the following Guest Teachers as mentioned against each, with immediate effect:-

PGT POLITICAL SCIENCE:

SL. NO.	APPLICATION ID	TEACHER NAME	WORKING	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
1	2013052171	GEETA DEVI	1229	2128096	RAJINDER NAGAR-S. AKALIBABA PHOOLASINGH SR. SEC. SCHOOL
2	21011028092	NEELAM KUMARI	905	1309033	SHALIMAR BAGH, BLOCK AP-GGSSS
3	21011019234	BANITA	800	2128093	CHITRA GUPTA ROAD-RAMJAS NO. 4 SR. SEC. SCHOOL
4	21011007436	MEENAKSHI	760	1309253	JAHANGIRPURI, BLOCK A- SBV
5	2017001871	DIMPLE GUPTA	736	1925450	MOLAR BAND, NO. 3- SBV
6	2013012357	SUMAN KUMARI	722	1412082	MANGOLPURI, BLOCK-K-2,SV
7	21011036714	SRISHTI SHARMA	707	1413006	ROHINI, SECTOR 2 - G(CO-ED) SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA
8	2014018613	DIVAV KHVNDETMVI	681	1923011	DR. AMBEDKAR NAGAR, SECTOR V-GBSSS (SHAHEED ANUSHUYA PRASAD)
9	21011010120	UDAY VIR SINGH	678	1002192	SHAKARPUR, NO.1-SBV
10	2014000628	RASHMI BHARTI	647	1821001	PALAM ENCLAVE NO.2-SBV

PGT HINDI:

SL.	APPLICATION	TEACHER	WORKING	SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
NO.	ID	NAME	1837	1925399	MOLAR BAND, NO.3- GBSSS
1	2014026033	ROHTASH KUMAR	1037		SHANKARACHARYA
2	2013015889	KAVITA DEVI	1819	1207008	MARG, SHAHED BHAI BAL MUKAND-SV



3	21011042985	SUNEIIA	1283	2128093	CHITRA GUPTA ROAD RAMJAS NO. 4 SR. SEC. SCHOOL
4	2014129570	GYAN CHAND	1096	1923010	MALVIYA NAGAR CDOGG
5	201174690	RASHMI MISHRA	1093	1106025	DILSHAD GARDEN, BLOCK C-SKV
6	21011021047	SEEMA	1085	1925009	MOLAR BAND, NO.1- SBV
7	2014084440	JANDHVI MISHRA	1067	1002027	DALLUPURA-SKV
8	2014160317	SAMREEN	1067	1720017	PUSA, IARI-SKV
9	21011007743	UMA SHARMA	1065	1618063	MOHAN GARDEN SKV
10	2013000284	PRIYANKA SHARMA	1062	1719101	LAXMI BAI NAGAR(CO ED) SSS
11	2014041206	JYOTI	1054	1104001	YAMUNA VIHAR, BLOCK B, NO.1-SBV

TABLE-B (Guest Teacher who are to be relieved only when Guest Teachers from Table-A reports to the respective allocated school mentioned as against their name)

SL. NO.	APPLICATION ID	TEACHER NAME	WORKING DAYS	SCHOOL ID	SCHOOL NAME
1	2017001721	SONIYA	232	1719101	LAXMI BAI NAGAR(CO ED)-SSS
2	2017071859	ANJALI RANA	81	1104001	YAMUNA VIHAR, BLOCK B, NO.1-SBV

PGT SOCIOLOGY:

SL. NO.	APPLICATION ID	TEACHER NAME	WORKING DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAM
1	2017060049	SAMTA	363	1617219	NILOTHI-SBV
2	2017054027	RAJNI	360	1001105	JHILMIL COLONY-SBV
3	2017145558	SANDHYA SHUKLA	351	1106024	EAST OF LONI ROAD, DDA FLATS-SKV
4	2017086263	SAUMYA DWIVEDI	350	1106114	SHAHDARA, MANSAROVER
5	2017033175	RAVINDRA KUMAR SHARMA	344	1925335	PARK, NO.2-SKV LAJPAT NAGAR GOVT.(CO.ED)S.S.S
6	2017051312	MUKESH KUMAR	340	1412007	POOTH KALAN-SBV
7	2017082307	KM PRIYANKA GAUTAM	323	1413340	ROHINI, SECTOR- 25,
8	2017063364	CHITRA	318	1412248	GGSSS POOTH KALAN, ROHINI
9	2017136960	PAVAN KUMAR	314	1106114	EXTN., SECTOR 20- SBV SHAHDARA, MANSAROVER
10	2017137052	FIROJ KUMARI	306	1413030	PARK, NO.2-SKV ROHINI, AVANTIKA, SECTOR
11	2017060932	SHILPI SUBHAM	287	2128096	1-SKV RAJINDER NAGAR-S. AKALIBABA PHOOLASINGH
12	2017002585	RUPA DEVI	282	1925345	SR. SEC. SCHOOL JASOLA VILLAGE, GGSSS



TABLE-B (Guest Teacher who are to be relieved only when Guest Teachers from Table-A reports to the respective allocated school mentioned as against their name)

SL.	APPLICATION				
NO.	TD	TEACHER NAME	WORKING DAYS	SCHOOL ID	SCHOOL NAME
	2017086914	POONAM DEVI	109	1925345	JASOLA VILLAGE, GGSSS

PGT MATH:

SL. NO.	APPLICATION ID	TEACHER NAME	WORKING DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
1	21011050800	KULBIR SINGH	1386	2128001	PAHARGANJ-SBV
2	2017078012	PREETI	897	1515026	TAGORE GARDEN, NO.1- GGSSS
3	2017114342	WASEEM AHMED	874	1923005	DR. AMBEDKAR NAGAR, SECTOR IV, NO.1- SBV (YOGI ARVIND)
4	2017016502	KHUSHBOO	864	1516027	RAMESH NAGAR-SKV
5	2017053791	ANKITA YADAV	761	1516143	WEST PATEL NAGAR-SBV
6	2017073166	NARVADA	760	1925334	LAJPAT NAGAR-RPVV
7	2017121952	SWETA TANWAR	760	1925450	MOLAR BAND, NO. 3- SBV
8	2017130600	MANEETA DEVI	754	1001023	BHOLA NATH NAGAR, NO.3-GGSSS
9	2017003020	PRIYANKA	751	1001105	JHILMIL COLONY-SBV
10	2017061838	SONIA KAUSHIK	750	1411043	RANI BAGH-G(CO-ED)SSS
11	2017028959	TARVINDER KAUR	749	1412024	MANGOLPURI, BLOCK H- SKV
12	2017020402	POONAM SHARMA	744	1002400	KHICHRIPUR SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE

PGT ECONOMICS:

SL. NO.	APPLICATION ID	TEACHER NAME	WORKING DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
1	2013005212	PAWAN KUMAR VISHAVKARMA	1735	1413340	ROHINI, SECTOR- 25, GGSSS
2	2013077789	HARBIR SINGH	1715	1001149	SHANKAR NAGAR-R. A. GEETA SR. SEC. SCHOOL
3	21011041483	USHA KUMARI	1667	1924044	JUNGPURA-S(CO-ED)V
4	2014233101	CHANDRA SHEKHAR	1659	1719013	R.K. PURAM, SECTOR 2 SARVODAYA CO-ED VIDYALAYA
5	2013001181	RAJESHWARI	1656	1002002	PATPARGANJ-SBV (GENDA LAL DIXIT)
6	2014173538	RAMAN KUMAR	1656	1822065	NAJAFGARH, JHARODA KALAN-GBSSS
7	2013038487	GAYATRI	1656	1310036	NARELA, NO.1-SKV
8	2014225943	ANIL SILPKAR	1651	1925360	BADARPUR, TAJPUR PAHARI - GBSSS
9	2013005563	KARAMVIR	1648	1002187	NEW ASHOK NAGAR-GBSSS
10	2014195960	DEV RAJ SINGH	1640	5000005	DTE PATRACHER
11	2014257217	NEETU	1639	1002198	KONDLI-SBV



TABLE-B (Guest Teacher who are to be relieved only when Guest Teachers from Table-A reports to the respective allocated school mentioned as against their name)

SL. NO.	APPLICATION ID	TEACHER NAME	WORKING DAYS	SCHOOL ID	SCHOOL NAME
1	2014015426	DHERMANDER	1548	5000005	DTE PATRACHER
2	2013143012	PREETI	1543	1310036	NARELA, NO.1-SK

The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated School within 07 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join duty and his/her ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no reallocation will be done till the time.

All concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School.

Further, engagement of Guest Teachers is a stop gap arrangement and does not confer any right for permanent joining. The Guest Teachers shall be relieved once a permanent teacher joins the school.

This issue with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

SECTION OFFICER (E-V) BRANCH

No .DE.18.2(83)/E-V/2022/754-60

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to the following:

- 1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dtc. of Education, GNCTD
- 2. PS to Director (Education) ,Dtc. of Education, GNCTD
- 3. PA to Joint Director (Admin), DoE, GNCTD
- 4. HoS concerned, Dtc. of Education, GNCTD.
- 5. Guest Teacher(s) concerned, DoE, GNCTD for strict compliance.
- 6. Programmer (IT) Branch to upload the order on the official website of this department.
- 7. Guard Filc.

Dated: 03 05 2023

SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH)